

CSI SpA  
Sede Legale  
20030 Senago - MI - I  
Cascina Traversagna 21

Direzione, Uffici e Laboratori  
20021 Bollate - MI - I  
Viale Lombardia 20  
Tel. +39 02 383301  
Fax +39 02 3503940  
www.csi-spa.com

Registrazione numero/*Registration number*

C1086\FPM\FDC\15\_1\_2

## CERTIFICATO DI CONFORMITÀ PER IL CONTATTO CON ALIMENTI CERTIFICATE OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

**VISTO IL RAPPORTO DI PROVA CSI N. 1086\FPM\FDC\15 DEL 16/11/2015**

*REFERRING TO THE CSI TEST REPORT NO 1086\FPM\FDC\15 of 16/11/2015*

**SI CERTIFICA CHE IL CAMPIONE**

*WE CERTIFY THAT THE SAMPLE*

**serie X2000 acciaio inossidabile AISI 316**

**series X2000 stainless steel AISI 316**

**PRODOTTO DA**

*MANUFACTURED BY*

**PRODOTTO DA**

*MANUFACTURED BY*

**CAMOZZI S.p.A.**

Via Eritrea, 20/L  
25126 BRESCIA  
ITALY

**RISPETTA I LIMITI DI MIGRAZIONE GLOBALE E SPECIFICA (Ni, Cr, Mn) ALLA CONDIZIONE DI 30 MINUTI (CONTATTO RIPETUTO) A 100 °C CON IL SIMULANTE ACQUA DISTILLATA IN ACCORDO CON:**

*Respects the overall and specific migration (Ni, Cr, Mn) limits at 100 °C for 30 minutes (repeated contact) with distilled water simulant according to:*

**D.M. N°34 DEL 21/3/1973 (S.O. GU N°104 DEL 20/04/1973) E D.P.R. N°777 DEL 23/8/1982 E SUCCESSIVI AGGIORNAMENTI E MODIFICHE**

**REGOLAMENTO (CE) N° 1935/2004**

*Italian Ministerial Decree No 34 of 21 March 1973 (Ordinary Supplement to Official Gazette No 104 of 20 April 1973 and Presidential Decree No 777 of 23 August 1982 and amendments and changes*

*Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004*

**IL CAMPIONE E' IDONEO AL CONTATTO CON GLI ALIMENTI ACQUOSI ALLE CONDIZIONI SOPRACITATE.**

*The sample is suitable to be used in contact with aqueous foodstuffs at the conditions detailed above.*

**DATA DI RILASCIO: 30 Novembre 2015**

**ISSUE DATE: 2015, 30<sup>th</sup> November**